TOWN OF WINCHENDON

Board of Health



Telephone: (978) 297-3537 Facsimile: (978) 297-1616

109 Front Street Winchendon, MA 01475-1758

Winchendon Board of Health Fee Schedule Revised September 7, 2016 Effective October 1, 2016

The Winchendon Board of Health will assess double permit fees to any person or company who fails to obtain a permit prior to the start of any project or work. Additionally, any person or company who fails to renew a permit within ten (10) business days of the anniversary date will be assessed double permit fees. It is the responsibility of the person or company to obtain permit applications in advance of the anniversary date when renewals are due.

Food	Fee
Food establishment (all sizes)	\$ 100.00
Temporary Food Service (up to 14 days)	\$ 25.00
(non-profit organizations may request a waiver, must complete form for board's consideration)	
Mobile Food (cost per truck)	\$ 25.00
Residential Kitchen	\$ 50.00
Bed & Breakfast (establishment over four rooms)	\$ 100.00
Bed & Breakfast (one to three rooms)	\$ 100.00

Recreational	Fee
Public Swimming Pool	\$ 100.00
Indoor Skating Rink	\$ 100.00
Recreational Camp	\$ 100.00

Septic	Fee
New Construction Septic Plan Review	\$ 300.00
Septic Repair (fee includes three inspections, each additional inspection has an incremental rate of \$25)	\$ 75.00
Percolation test (Perc Test) – New Construction	\$ 250.00
Percolation test (Perc Test) – Repair	\$ 100.00
Septic Installer Permit	\$ 150.00
Initial Test	\$ 50.00
Title 5 Filing/Review Fee	\$ 50.00
Septic Haulers	\$ 100.00

TOWN OF WINCHENDON

Board of Health



Telephone: (978) 297-3537 Facsimile: (978) 297-1616

109 Front Street Winchendon, MA 01475-1758

Tobacco	Fee
Tobacco Vendor Fee	\$ 150.00

Other	Fee
Housing Inspections (Section 8 Housing)	\$ 100.00
Inspections are not scheduled until all fees and	
applications are completed	
Hotel/Motel (up to 20 rooms)	\$ 100.00
Additional fee of \$3.00 per room for more than 20	
rooms	
Funeral Directors	\$ 100.00
Trash Haulers	\$ 250.00
Tanning Establishment	\$ 100.00
Chemical Toilet (per toilet)	\$ 25.00
Body Art Establishment (facility only)	\$ 150.00
Body Artist (per artist)	\$ 150.00
Manufactured Housing Community	\$ 50.00
\$12.00 per unit per month rental fee also applies	

Approved: September 7, 2016

Signed:

Lionel Cloutier, Chairman

lason Moury, Vice Chairman

Diane Cosentino, Clerk

Edward Bond

ason Gauthier